
200 E. Main St
Lexington, KY 40507Lexington-Fayette Urban County

Government

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 10477-23 Name: CivicLex Lease Extension

Status:Type: Resolution Approved

File created: In control:4/27/2023 Urban County Council

On agenda: Final action:5/25/2023 5/25/2023

Enactment date: 5/25/2023 R-291-2023Enactment #:

Title: A Resolution authorizing the Mayor, on behalf of the Urban County Government, to execute an
extension Agreement with CivicLex, Inc. for rental space at the Pam Miller Downtown Arts Center to
extend the current lease, Contract #268-2019, for a period of one year beginning July 1, 2023, in
consideration of anticipated annual rental revenue in the amount of $3,528. [Dept. of General
Services, Ford]

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Memo CivicLex Lease Extension 7-1-2023.pdf, 2. CivicLex Extension Agreement.pdf, 3. Contract
#268-2019 CivicLex Lease Res# 729-2019.pdf, 4. 00781440.pdf, 5. R-291-2023, 6. Contract #268-
2023

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Urban County Council5/25/2023 1

Received First ReadingUrban County Council5/11/2023 1

Urban County Council Work
Session

5/9/2023 1

Lexington-Fayette Urban County Government Printed on 7/23/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

